

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 979 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "\$800,000" and insert "\$960,000"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 10, delete "\$800,000" insert "(a) \$960,000"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete "a" and delete "grant to the city of Red Wing," and insert "grants"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "457A" and insert ", in amounts as follows:"
- 1.6 Page 1, after line 12, insert:
- 1.7 "(1) \$800,000 to the city of Red Wing; and
- 1.8 "(2) \$160,000 to the Port Authority of Winona."
- 1.9 Page 1, line 13, before "must" insert:
- 1.10 "(b) Any improvements made with the proceeds of grants under this section"